business combination involving us and any person, provided that such business combination is first approved by a majority of our Board.

9

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

We will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the Resale Shares.

The selling shareholder will pay any underwriting discounts and commissions and expenses incurred by it for brokerage, accounting, tax or legal
services or any other expenses incurred by it in disposing of the Resale Shares. We will bear all other costs, fees and expenses incurred in effecting the
registration of the Resale Shares covered by this prospectus, including, without limitation, all registration and filing fees and fees and expenses of our
counsel and our accountants.

10

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our historical combined cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2023:

 •  on an actual basis, and

 •  on a pro forma basis to give effect to the issuance of 2,794,597 shares of common stock issuable in the Redemption. See “Background
of the Portfolio Acquisition.”

You should read this table together with our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto incorporated by reference into this
prospectus.

   As of September 30, 2023
   Historical   Pro Forma
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,338,172   $ 4,338,172
Debt:

Loans Payable – related party   5,500,000   5,500,000
Mortgage loans, net of unamortized debt issuance costs of $1,374,035   57,078,131   57,078,131

Total Debt   62,578,131   62,578,131
Redeemable Non-Controlling Interest   18,424,559   18,424,559
Equity:

Common Stock, $0.01 par value per share; 100,000,000 shares
authorized, actual; 2,619,232 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
100,000,000 shares authorized, 5,413,829 shares issued and
outstanding, pro forma   26,192   54,138

Additional paid-in capital   18,683,617   30,655,671
Accumulated other comprehensive income   78,969   78,969
Accumulated deficit   (12,668,727)   (12,668,727)

Total Generation Income Properties, Inc. shareholders’ equity   6,120,051   18,120,051

Non-Controlling Interest   416,258   416,258

Total Capitalization   $ 87,538,999   $ 99,538,999

11

Table of Contents

 OUR DISTRIBUTION POLICY

We intend to operate in a manner that will allow us to qualify as a REIT for federal income tax purposes. The U.S. federal income tax laws
require that a REIT distribute annually at least 90% of its REIT taxable income, determined without regard to the dividends paid deduction and excluding
any net capital gains, and that it pay tax at U.S. federal corporate income tax rates to the extent that it annually distributes less than 100% of its REIT
taxable income, determined without regard to the dividends paid deduction and including any net capital gains. In addition, a REIT will be required to pay